RESOLUTION NO. 83-22

RESOLUTION TO TRANSFER CDBG FUNDS FROM REHABILITATION LINE ITEM TO ADMINISTRATION LINE ITEM

WHEREAS, the City of Conway, Arkansas, has received approval of a Community Development Block Grant for program number B-82-DH-05-0115 in the amount of \$750,000 to carry out certain improvements, and

WHEREAS, rehabilitation line activity was approved for the total cost of \$432,500 which included planning and management costs related to rehabilitation, and the administration line activity was approved for the total cost of \$21,150, which figure included City administration expenses along with ECS Planning & Management costs not related to rehabilitation activities, and

WHEREAS, it has now been determined by ECS Planning & Management Services, the City of Conway, Arkansas, and the Department of Housing and Urban Development that ECS Planning & Management Services' invoicing for consultant services would be facilitated by billing all services to administration,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas, that: .

The sum of \$42,510 be transferred from the rehabilitation line activity (changing the rehabilitation activity to the new amount of \$389,990) to the administration line activity (changing the administration activity to the new amount of \$63,660).

APPROVED, PASSED AND ADOPTED this 14th day of June

SEAL

Bill Wright, Mayor

City of Conway, Arkansas

ATTEST:

artha Hartural